



1ST RIGSBY AMENDMENT TO HB280
OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE RIGSBY

Τ	
2	
3	
4	
5	Replace lines 36 through 42 on page 2 with the
6	following:
7	apply to any board, agency, commission, or other
8	entity providing professional licenses or
9	certificates, or both, for the purpose of employment
10	in the State of Alabama. On or before January 1, 2023,
11	each board, agency, or commission providing
12	professional licenses or certificates, or both, shall
13	adopt rules in conformity with this
14	
15	Replace lines 52 through 55 on page 2 with the
16	following:
17	to perform professional services regulated by the
18	board, agency, or commission in this state pursuant to
19	a temporary permit, effective for at least 360 days,
20	while the board, agency, or commission deliberates the
21	
22	Replace lines 101 through 104 on page 4 with the
23	following:

753YEV-1 : 4/25/2023 : PMG

AMENDMENT TO HB280

1ST RIGSBY AMENDMENT TO HB280

OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE RIGSBY



certificate from the appropriate board, agency, or 24 commission. Upon completion of an application, an 25 authorized board, agency, or commission shall expedite 26 the application according to 27 28 29 Replace lines 108 through 109 on page 4 with the following: 30 31 (e) Any board, agency, or commission in the State of Alabama may establish reciprocity 32 33 Replace lines 112 through 115 on pages 4 and 5 with 34 the following: 35 (f) Any board, agency, commission, or other entity 36 providing professional licenses or certificates, or 37 both, for the purpose of employment in this state, 38 39 that is created after April 6, 2018, shall adopt the 40 41 Replace lines 118 through 125 on page 5 with the 42 following: 43 (g) Any board, agency, commission, or other entity providing professional licenses or certificates, or 44 both, for the purpose of employment in the state, 45 shall waive the initial licensing fee for the eliqible 46

753YEV-1: 4/25/2023: PMG
AMENDMENT TO HB280
1ST RIGSBY AMENDMENT TO HB280
OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE RIGSBY
individual upon application by the eligible individual
in a manner prescribed by the board, agency,

commission, or other entity. The board, agency,

commission, or other entity shall process an

51